Washington State University
2014 Length of Service Awardees

4-H Office
Nancy Joan Mordhorst 25

Academic Success and Career Center
Stefany Unda 10

Access Center
Kathryn Marie Smith 10

Access, Equity and Achievement
Marcela Carrillo Pattinson 5

Administrative Services Auxillary Support
Christy Elayne Fitzgerald 15

Administrative Services Information

Systems

Benjamin Lee Aichele 10
Daniel O. Brown 10
Yingbo Li Wang 10
Ching-Guo Wu 10
Admissions

Catheryne Denise Hulse 25
Wendy Jo Peterson 30
Nancy Louise Wehrung 20

Agricultural, Human and Natural Resource
Sciences, College of

Jackie K. Bolden 30
James D. Buscher 35
Jamilee Drader Gecas 10
Charles Hyner 10
Carrie A. Johnston 10
Pama Manoranjan 20

Agricultural Research Center
Michael L. Kahn 35
Ellen Gail Yeates 10

Alumni Relations
Christina Dawn Rulffes Parrish 20

Animal Sciences
G. Scott Burke 10

Jan Roger Busboom
Roger D. Collins

Ferris Leroy Forar
Kristen Ann Johnson
Donald Dewey Nelson
Mark Loge Nelson

Arts and Sciences, College of
Gabriel Eugene Brannan
Yung-Hwa Anna Chow

Dawn Noel Gauthier

Douglas James Juneau

Wade Lynn Lafferty

Frances E. Meserve

Anne Marie Smith

25
30
40
25
25
30

10
10
10
10
15
10
25

Assessment of Teaching and Learning

Rebecca Marilyn Dueben
Kimberly A. Green

Attorney General
Rita Marie Haas

Beasley Coliseum
Russell David Driver

Biological Sciences
Benjamin Harlow
Ronald E. Lengacher
David F. Moffett
Krista L. Ryan

Gary H. Thorgaard

Biological Systems Engineering
Stewart G. Bohnet
Claudio Osvaldo Stockle

Budget Office
Rodney D. Larson

Business, College of
Paula Jane Carson
Tyson Francis Livingston

15
10

30

10

10
10
40
10
35

30
25

25

25
10



Business Services/Controllers

Patricia Lynn Collins 20
Judy Ripple Davis 10
Melanie Gay Finch 15
Kimberlie K. Small 10
Paula Youmans 5

Capital Planning and Development

Kevin J. Ekstedt-Pearson 15
Brian Funke 10
Stephen Dale Hall 20
Irving Don Hulst 10
Robert Wiley Nichols 10
Kevin Todd Poitra 10
Gordon L. Reed 10
Barbara Anne Ryder 25
Rodger Carl Small 10
Louise Ann Sweeney 10

Center for Civic Engagement
Kristen Diane Koenig 5

Center for Fraternity and Sorority Life
Melissa Gail Lee 20

Center for Precision and Automated
Agricultural Systems
Patrick Adrian Scharf 5

Central Receiving
Thomas Harold Christopher Senter 25

Chemical Engineering and Bioengineering

Joann McCabe 20
James N. Petersen 35
James Wesley Pogue 20
Tanya Leanne Stewart 5
Chemistry

Lori Jo Bruce 20
Robert C. Ronald 40
Scot E. Wherland 35

Civil and Environmental Engineering
Brian K. Lamb 35
David R. Yonge 30

College Relations
Sue Ellen Elder 30
Harold Donald Shearer 15

Communication, the Edward R. Murrow

College of

Stephanie Vale Atherton 10
Erica Weintraub Austin 25
Denise Rae Blacker 25
Michelle Eileen Kistler 5
Lisa Dianne Laughter 15
Sarah Jean McDaniel 20
Felix I. Rodriguez 15
Thomas P. Saylor 15
Jingxia Yang 5
Chunrong Zhu 5

Composite Materials and Engineering Center

Janet Marie Duncan 25

Compton Union

Daniel David Cunningham 10
Copyright Office
S. Marc Lindsey 15

Criminal Justice and Criminology
Dana D. Torgeson 25

Crop and Soil Sciences

Jeffrey S. Boyle 35
Victor Louis Demacon 25
William Lee Pan 30
Tami Lashaw Stubbs 25

Dean of Students Office
Chio Flores 20

Design and Construction
Paul Frederick Hirzel 25
M. Rafi Samizay 30

Dining Services

Deborah Delee Beckett 20
Holly Elizabeth Bieker 15
William Franklin Blanchard 5

Leslie Ann Conley 35



Richard J. Leinweber
Gary W. Parrott

Elsie Yukiko Sakuma
Tasha Marie Walker

Diversity Education Program
Jeffrey P. Guillory

Economic Sciences
Vicki A. McCracken
Philip Wandschneider

Education, College of
Angela Hammond
Stacy Lee Mohondro
Jason Allen Sievers

Educational Leadership, Sport Studies and

Ed/Counseling Psych
Arreed F. Barabasz
Kellie Ann Murphy

Electrical Engineering and Computer Science

Shira Lynn Broschat
Thomas Robert Fischer
Kung-Chi Wang

John Raymond Yates
Cindy Lou Zimmerman

Energy Program

E. Michael Bradley
Donna S. Brown
Larry G. Covey
Andrew M. Gordon
Marcia Karr

Gary Kaufman
Gary K. Nordeen
Phillip J. Partington
Carolyn Roos
Emily Salzberg
David W. Sjoding
James A. Squire

Engineering Management
Alaina Dawn McCully

35
30

20

30
35

10
30

30
5

25
25
45
30
15

20

Engineering and Technology Management
Joanne R. Buteau 25

Engineering Shops

Gary K. Held 35
English

Jana L. Argersinger 25
Tanya Ana Gonzales 10
George E. Kennedy 35

Enrollment and Recruitment
Ranene R. Royer 5

Enrollment Information Technology
Christopher John Cordodor 10
Rhonda Kay Wallace 25

Enterprise Systems

Susan Joy Hopkins 35
Jennifer E. Steffen 20
Vicky Lee Wall 20
Guy M. Westhoff 10
Wendy Woods 10
Entomology

Adam Christopher Williams 5

Enviromental Health and Safety
Donald Michael Keon 25
Jason T. Sampson 15

Events and Outreach
Teri Lynn Hansen 30

Facilities Operations

Keith Ailor 25
David Lee Baker 20
Annette Marie Barton 30
Joseph L. Beck 10
Paula M. Beck 20
Bonnie S. Becker 35
Margot G. Buckley 10
Chad Michael Congdon 15
Steve Ray Devorak 20
Steven Shiloh Farmer 10

Joshua Ryan Fey 10



Richard W. Finch 20
David Robert Geppert 30
Jeff Gulick 10
YiJiang Guo 20
Steven L. Holbrook 10
David L. Huffaker 20
John J. Lawson 5
Wayne David Lechtenberg 20
Eric James Lockie 20
Gregory John Luft 20
William J. Lundquist 25
Eric D. Lynch 5
Patrick L. Magers 30
Susan Mayer 10
Lori Ann McClintock 35
Champ Ramont McCulloh 5
Stephen R. McGahan 15
Arron T. McMullen 10
Arlynn Ray Mumau 30
Norman E. Nelson 5
Wayne O. Olesen 15
Chad E. Palmer 5
Heath L. Schroed] 10
Thomas Craig Parrish 30
Eric Lane Slocum 15
Signe Kristin Stolz 15
Sharon Kay Stout 30
Michael Matthew Sturko 20
James E. Tjomsland 15
Jim C. Vander Zanden 20
Richard West 10
Timothy Lloyd Womack 25

Finance and Administration

Alyce Fae Anderson 25
Kathy Kok 10
Victoria Joanne Murray 30

Finance and Administration Information

Systems
Susan D. Semler 30
Derek Wallace 10

Finance and Management Science
Sung Keuk Ahn 25
Nicole Elizabeth Cherry 5

Financial Aid and Scholarships

Luis Martinez-Rocha 10
Texas Ann Robinson 30
Kathyrn F. Sutton 10

Financial Services
Barry E. Johnston 35

Food Science

Boon P. Chew 35
Charles Gould Edwards 25
Frank Loring Younce 30

Food Science and Clark Hall Business Center

Ami Marie Libey 20

Foreign Languages and Culture
Cecil J. Williams 15

Franceschi Microscopy Center
Christine Mary Davitt 30
Valerie Jean Lynch-Holm 20

Gender Identity, Expression and Sexual
Orientation Resouce Center

Maureen J. Smith 10

Government Relations
Michele Leigh McCarver 10

Graduate Progam in Business Admin

Joan Mardel Halsey 10
Graduate School
Scott Avery 5

Health and Wellness Services

Paula Marie Adams 10
Catherine R. Bergley 15
Kimberly Marie Burt 20
Erin Brianne Carroll 5
Maryam Rajabtavosi 10
Sally Kay Redman 35
Heather Lee Stack 20
History

Orlan J. Svingen 25



Honors College
Catherine Ann Elstad

Horticulture

Raul G. Garza

Virginia |. Lohr

Caroline Huntley Pearson-Mims

Housing and Conference Services
Celia B. Bunce

Gary M. Cuvreau

Tommie Raye Dawdy

Helen Marie Hodson

Laurie Lee Kelnhofer

Gordon L. Lemper

W. Mike McCabe

Robert Bartlett Tattershall
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10
30
30

10
10
20
20
35
30
35
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Housing and Dining Financial Services

Kimberly R. Akin

Housing and Dining Maintenance Services

Mike E. Dicus

Brian Richard Guest
Tim E. Hillestad
Douglas Alan Rogers

Hulbert Hall Business Center
Elizabeth A. Lusby

Human Development
Louise A. Parker

Human Resources Services
Theresa L. Elliot-Cheslek

Patrick Keopanapay

Kendra Wilkins-Fontenot

Bonnie Jean Wilmoth

Institute of Biological Chemistry
Iris Lange

Helen Marie Miller

Jennifer Topham Rice

Beth A. Toerne

Institute for Shock Physics
Mary Frances Cody

10

15
20

5
10

15

30

15
10
10

10
25

15

Integrated Media Services
Ken Clark

Patricia Ann Ofstad Cox
Anne Margaret Kannegaard
Leslie J. Lightfoot

Aneska Pauline Sanders

25
30
20
10
15

Integrative Physiology and Neuroscience

Doris L. Gabelmann
W. Sue Ritter
Marina Savenkova
Donna S. Sienkiewicz

Intercollegiate Athletics
Curtis D. Allen

Paul Jay Finn

Adam Lawrence Ganders
Gail I. Gleason

Burdette Owen Greeny
Craig A. Lawson

Vicky S. Parr

Joshua Lane Pietz
Brandy Marie Wiser

International Business
Teresa Ruddy Brewer

International Programs
Tamera Y. Parkins
Robert John Rigg

Johnson Hall Business Center
Mary Kate Alexander
Elizabeth Monica Engriser

10
40
15
15
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10
15
20
15
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35

25
10

35
15

Johnson Hall Graduate Center- CAHNRS

Lisa K. Lujan

Libraries

Gerald D. Becker

Bonny Lynn Boyan

Janet L. Feldner

Joseph Dennis Ford

Robert James Hart

Suzanne Catherine James-Bacon
Julia M. King

Douglas Arthur Lambeth

10

35
25
35
30
25
15
35
25



Patricia Marie Mueller
Teresa R. Prow

Jean Ann Smith

Barbara Ann Stone

Kay Eileen Vyhnanek
Louis Andrew Vyhnanek

Mailing Services
Terry Lee Blair
Duane David Bull
Joy L. Rich

Marketing Communication
Robert W. Hubner
Marilyn J. Reed

Mathematics

Marc Alexander Evans
Craig Patrick Holland
Michael A. Jacroux
Venkata Krishna Jandhyala
Valipuram S. Manoranjan
Penny J. Pannell

Terry Lynn Wagoner

10

25
35
35
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30
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15

30
15

25
15
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20
20

Mechanical and Materials Engineering

Robert E. Hutchinson

Molecular Biosciences
Kathleen Marie Dorgan
Jodi Griswold

Maria Herndon
Maureen Horwath
Laurilee Marie Kramer
Blanca E. Lopez-Biladeau
Kelly G. McGovern
Debra Ann Mitchell
Melissa Joan Oatley
Raymond Reeves

Museum of Art
Jill Aesoph

Music, School of
Gerald B. Berthiaume
David James Severance
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Network and Security Systems
Robin Annette Blair

Jonathan F. Daleo

Robert Dale Glaser

Tammy S. Luk

Stephen M. Rathbun
Christopher Lee Wyche

New Student Programs
John Driscoll Nugent

Nursing, College of
Susan R. Blair

Connie Boleneus
Richard Kenneth Clapp
Brett L. Oglesbee
Renae J. Richter
Kathleen Thistle
Rychelle Marie Wagner

Office for Equal Opportunity
Monica Sue Collins

Operations Systems and Services
Timothy Dean Drewer
Michael Steven Echanove

Paul G. Allen School for Global Animal Health

Terry F. McElwain
Jill Christine Griffin
Lisa Heather Orfe

Physics and Astronomy
Kristin K. Boreen
Laura E. Krueger

Plant Growth Facilities, CAHNRS
Dan Dreesmann

Plant Pathology
Robert F. Bonsall
Lori Marie Carris
Michael James Adams
Thomas F. Cummings
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Police Department

Stuart Randal Bennett 35
Monte James Griffin 15
L Robert Macy 25
Kelly David Stewart 10

Provost and Executive Vice President, Office of

Frances McSweeney 40
Psychology
Mary Danita Ohnemus 10

Radiation Safety Office

Kreta Michelle Johnson 25
Registrar

Troy S. Hullin 15
Melissa L. Wing 15

Research, Office of
Sandra F. Watson 10

Research Assurances
Sheri Glaesman 5

Residence Life
Karen Boyle Metzner 5

Risk Management/Insurance
Rickie Lee Fadness 20

School of the Environment

Matthew Stephen Carroll 25
Shu Cai 20
David R. Gaylord 30
Charles Martin Knaack 25
Charles T. Robbins 40

Small Business Development Center

James Henry Fletcher 5
Vern Jenkins 5
John Rodenberg 10

Social and Economic Sciences Research Center

Don A. Dillman 45
Rita Ann Koontz 40
Timothy Chad Lensing 5

Speech and Hearing Sciences
Douglas Keith Stephens 20

Student Affairs
Sandra Ann Lane 10

Student Financial Services

Gloria Basques Barker 10
Jamie Lynn Comstock 5
Joy M. Scourey 20
Ward Alan Shipman 25

Student Involvement and Leadership
Susan L. Butts 15

Student Support Services
Kristine A. Attao 10

Teaching and Learning
Heidi Jean Ritter 10

Transportation Services
Parmjeet Kaur Brar 10

lan Akio Ortlieb 5

Undergraduate Education
Mary Marie Arndt 35

University Advancement

Diane L. Daniels 10
Thomas Fitzgerald 10
Andrea Gleichweith 10
Margaret Izumi Hirose 20
Karin A. Neuenschwander 10
Scott David Newell 20
Elizabeth Ryan 15

University Communications
Nicole J. Wood 20

University Information Systems

Lane C. Alexander-Buck 30
Lois E. Daleo 30
David Lavern Whelchel 30

University Publishing
Patrick Brommer 10



Kerry Silvia Darnall

Holly Dawkins

Leslie S. Little

Kenneth Eugene Sundvik

University Recreation
Cande Rae Hasenoehrl

University Stores
Wade C. Brantner

University Writing Program
Sharolon Marie Carter
Upward Bound Okanogan
Gail Casper

Veterinary Medicine, College of

Angela J. Briggs
Richard Allen Brown
Scott A. Bullers
Brandon Mallory Burch
Nancy A. Dernell

Justin T. Fischer

Julia E. Libby

Robert W. Mitchell
Dean Nygaard
Timothy Benjamin Osborn
James Richard Scott
Kurt Leroy Westensee

Veterinary Clinical Sciences
Alexis Verleen Adams

Sally Jo Anderson

Judy Joann Arneson
Warwick M. Bayly

Paula Kay Bielenberg

Neal Stuart Burke

Meghan Christine Carnegie
Rebecca Linda Connors
Arden Gray

Kevin Warren Hill

Loralee Lutskas

Denise K. Waiting

Betsy Ann Wheeler
Zhaohui Zhu
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Veterinary Microbiology and Pathology

Debra C. Alperin 30
Edna M. Buchanan 20
Stephen A. Hines 25
Beverly Jane Hunter 30
Kathleen Ann Potter 25
Suzanne M. Pritchard 25
Susan L. Smart 10
Sue M. Zumwalt 25

Voiland College of Engineering and
Architecture

Robin Jane Bielenberg 25
Howard P. Davis 10
Denise A. Faerber 30
Lori A. Palmer 10
John Brand Schneider 25
Travis Woodland 5

Washington Animal Disease Diagnostic

Laboratory

Denise Rene Aukerman 10
Kathleen Gail Hagen 20
Catherine Hunt Merritt 5
Stuart Richard Perry 10
Tao Wang 10
Sylvia Katherine Weber 15
Patricia Hacklin Yager 5

Washington State Connections
Joann Henry 10
David R. Walsh 10

Washington State Magazine
Eric Scott Sorensen 5
Hannelore Sudermann 10

Washington State Pest Management
Charlotte L. Parker 15

Western Center for Risk Management
Education

John Glenn Nelson 10
Heather L. Schriver 5
Joann Therese Warner 10



WSU Children’s Center
Frances Elizabeth Logan
Deborah Kaye Scrivner

WSU County Extension
Brandye Diehl

WSU Creamery
John Raymond Leavey
Eric L. Needham

WSU Extension

Yao Fou Chao

Sharon J. Collman
Gary Robert Fredricks
William F. Hendrix
Carol Frances Mack
Tom R. Schultz

Sue Marie Sparkman
Linda J. Williams

WSU Extension Publishing
Patrick J. Carpenter

WSU Extension Youth and Families

Jeannie Kiehn
Anita Louise Williams
Kevin C. Wright

WSU Mount Vernon
Babette Marie Gundersen
Jacqueline King

WSU News Service
Robert L. Strenge

WSU North Puget Sound, Everett
Erin E. Armstrong

WSU Online Admin
David Randall Cillay
Margaret Fotopoulos
Stephen Richard Garl
Kerri Marie Hill

Ann M. Sagawa

Wendy Malia Steele
Rebecca S. Van de Vord
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WSU Press
Elizabeth Lynn Deweese

WSU Prosser IAREC
Ray C. Baker
Randy J. Fox

James Gallegos
Maurisio Garcia
William Juzeler
Alan K. Kawakami
Allyson Leonhard

Syamkumar Sivasankara Pillai

Shannon M. Santoy
Sharon Ann Taff
Mark D. Weber

WSU Puyallup

Brandi L. Anderson
Craig George Cogger
Andree Ann Debauw
Wendy Leach Drum
Cynthia L. Ellis

Julie Guyton

Joseph Heywood Harrison
Rhonda Kay Hause
Sarah E. Jicha

Mikki V. Kison

Linda Olivas Mathews
Rick Paul Olexick

Lee Anne Riddle

Tom R. Schultz

Susan Kay Smith

WSU Spokane

William Randolph Anderson
Steve J. Bachman
William C. Clegern
Saleh Ali Elgiadi

Mark William Garrison
Penelope Jane Graydon
Glynis G. Hull

Vivian R. Knapp

Teresa F. Kruger

Ken Moseanko

Sylvia Adams Oliver
Ami Ramot
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Jane L. Rudd

Bonnie Wagner

John Raymond White
Nelda Jean Wolf

WSU Tri-Cities

Dallas E. Barnes

Steven John Bisch
Scott Jerry Branson

Kim Diane Colvin
Donald B. Frame

Jerri Sue Grant

Charles Hallsted
Christopher D. Long
Jennifer D. Meinecke
Linda L. Miller
Mohamed A. Osman
Maria Lamas Ramos
David Christopher Search
Andrea Jan Steinshouer
Scott C. Tomren

WSU Vancouver

Brenda Lynne Alling
Kafiat A. Beckley

John Philip Benson
Randall Boose

Katrina Kit-Sum Choi
Kevin G. Crowley
Matthew James Finlayson
Kerry Lee Hodge

David Nicholas Hurt
Jenny L. Kincaid

Jennifer Rebecca Miltenberger
Cindy Dawn Morical
Douglas Edward Skucas
Michelle Lea Smith

Mary Lynn Stender

Kawni Lynette Toulson
April Dawn Tovar Villa
Phyllis Kay Vomacka

Eric C. Walla

WSU Wenatchee

Lisa Jennifer Brutcher
Tawnee Dawniel Melton
Jerry R. Moreland
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Chris A. Sater
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